For the purposes of Paragraph a of Schedule Two of the AIM Rules we are responsible for this report
as part of the Document and declare that we have taken all reasonable care to ensure that the
information contained in this report is, to the best of our knowledge, in accordance with the facts and
contains no omission likely to affect its import. This declaration is included in the Document in
compliance with Schedule Two of the AIM Rules.

Yours faithfully

MRI Moores Rowland LLP
Chartered Accountants

78

Set out below is a pro forma statement of consolidated assets, liabilities and shareholders’ equity of
Quadrise, which has been prepared on the basis of the financial information on Quadrise, Quadrise
Limited and Quadrise Power Systems AG, as adjusted for the acquisitions of Quadrise Limited
Quadrise Power Systems AG, certain investments in Quadrise Canada and Quadrise US by Quadrise
as set out in the notes below. The pro forma has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,
because of its nature, cannot represent the actual combined financial position or results of Quadrise
and its subsidiaries.

Notes Quadrise
Power

Quadrise Systems Pro
Quadrise Limited AG Adjustments forma

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) balances
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents – 34 3 – 37
Accounts receivable – 24 – – 24
Other current assets – 24 – – 24

–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

Total current assets – 82 3 – 85
Property, plant and equipment, net – – 1 – 1
Investments – 1 – 15,075 15,076
Intangible fixed assets – 8 835 33,627 34,470

–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

Total assets – 91 839 48,702 49,632
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable – – 902 (841) 61
Current portion of long-term debt – – – 4,571 4,571

–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

Total current liabilities – – 902 3,730 4,632
Long-term liabilities:
Long-term debt, less current maturities – 272 – (272) –

–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

Total long-term liabilities – 272 – (272) –
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

Total shareholders’ equity – (181) (63) 45,244 45,000
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity – 91 839 48,702 49,632
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

Notes:
i The balance sheet of Quadrise at 31 December 2005 has been extracted without adjustment from the financial

information on Quadrise set out in Part V, Section A of this Document. With the exceptions of the transactions referred
to below, no account has been taken of the activities of that company subsequent to 31 December 2005.

ii The balance sheet of Quadrise Limited at 31 May 2005 has been extracted without adjustment from the financial

[…]

ordinary shares in Quadrise to Masefield Energy and certain parties connected to Masefield Energy as well as
unconnected parties which, together with Masefield Energy’s existing holding, represented 92.5 per cent. of the
enlarged issued share capital of Quadrise; and

● amounts of £272,000 owed by Quadrise Limited and of £841,000 owed by Quadrise Power Systems AG waived by
Masefield Energy on completion of the acquisition.

● The above gave rise to aggregate goodwill on consolidation and other intangible assets of £33.6 million.

79

PART VI

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED NET ASSETS
FOR THE ENLARGED GROUP

Set out below is a pro forma statement of consolidated assets, liabilities and shareholders’ equity of the
Enlarged Group, which has been prepared on the basis of the financial information on the Company
and the pro forma financial information on Quadrise, as adjusted for the acquisition of Quadrise and
the Placing as set out in the notes below. The pro forma has been prepared for illustrative purposes only
and, because of its nature, cannot represent the actual financial position or results of the Enlarged
Group.

The Acquisition
Company Quadrise Adjustments Placing Pro forma

Notes (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) balances
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 1,279 37 – 11,855 13,171
Accounts receivable 3 24 – – 27
Other current assets – 24 – – 24

Total current assets 1,282 85 – 11,855 13,222

Property, plant and equipment, net – 1 – – 1
Investments – 15,076 – – 15,076
Intangible fixed assets – 34,470 (2) – 34,468

Total assets 1,282 49,632 (2) 11,855 62,767

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable 16 61 – – 77
Current portion of long-term debt – 4,571 – – 4,571

Total current liabilities 16 4,632 – – 4,648

Total liabilities 16 4,632 – – 4,648

Total shareholders’ equity 1,266 45,000 (2) 11,855 58,119

Total liabilities and stockholders’
equity 1,282 49,632 (2) 11,855 62,767

Notes:

(i) The balance sheet of the Company at 31 December 2005 has been extracted without adjustment from the financial
information on the Company set out in Part IV of this document. With the exceptions of the transactions referred to
below, no account has been taken of the activities of the Company subsequent to 31 December 2005.

(ii) The pro forma balance sheet of Quadrise has been extracted without adjustment from the pro forma financial
information on Quadrise set out in Part V, Section D of this Document. With the exceptions of the transactions referred
to below, no account has been taken of the activities of Quadrise subsequent to 31 December 2005.

[…]

available for inspection as set out in paragraph 18(a) of this Part VIII.

5. Interests of Directors and others
(a) The interests, all of which are beneficial unless stated otherwise, of the Existing Directors and the

Proposed Directors and their immediate families and of persons connected with them within the
meaning of section 346 of the Act in the share capital of the Company (which have been notified
or in the case of a Proposed Director would if he were an Existing Director be required to be
notified to the Company pursuant to section 324 of the Act or which are or would be required to
be entered in the Register of Directors’ interests maintained under the provisions of section 325
of the Act or which could, with reasonable diligence, be ascertained by an Existing Director or a
Proposed Director) are as at 22 March 2006 (being the latest practicable date prior to publication
of this document) and as they are expected to be immediately following Admission, as follows:

At present After the Placing and Admission
Number of

Number of Percentage of New Shares
Percentage New Shares Enlarged over which

Number of of Existing Number following Share options
Director of Shares Shares of Shares Consolidation Capital are held note 4

B Moritz* note 1 10,000,000 4.92% 10,000,000 1,000,000 0.22% –
J Woolgar* 3,500,000 1.72% 3,500,000 350,000 0.08% –
J Burgess* note 2 12,300,000 6.05% 25,157,142 2,515,714 0.55% –
I Williams+ note 3 – –% 93,965,805 9,396,580 2.04% 1,500,000
W Howe+ – –% 20,798,274 2,079,827 0.45% 2,000,000
A Kallis+ – –% – – –% 1,500,000
H Thanawala+ – –% 83,441,894 8,344,189 1.81% 2,000,000
L Mutch+ – –% – – –% 750,000
A Lowrie+ – –% 258,517,059 25,851,705 5.61% 750,000

Existing Directors*
Proposed Directors +

Notes

1. Includes 5,000,000 Shares held by Brian Moritz’s wife, Sonia Moritz.

2. Includes 5,000,000 Shares held by James Burgess’ wife, Katherine Burgess.

3. Tilehouse Limited will also own 2,500,000 shares, or following consolidation, 250,000 New Shares. Tilehouse Trust
is the owner of Tilehouse Limited and Ian Williams is a beneficiary of Tilehouse Trust.

4. The options are exerciseable at a price of 2p per Share or, following consolidation, 20p per New Share and the
earliest date on which they can be exercised is 12 months from Admission as to 50 per cent. of the options. The